

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 26 OF 2013

SUGANDHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA NAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
For RR 1 Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks.
| List thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER