

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled between the parties. The petitioner wants to withdraw this transfer petition.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 11, 2013.